UMass Lowell (0-3,0-0 America East) -vs- Holy Cross (2-1,0-0 Patriot)
11/13/23 at Hart Center, Worcester, MA

Date: 11/13/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’&i:d;;gz:ﬂ';"m UMass Lowell 10 7l 1] 13 a1

Site: Hart Center, Worcester, MA Holy Cross 18 13 9 11 51

Referees: Deon Lewis, Alex Leap, Scott Osborne

UMass Lowell 41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Carrera,Mili * 31 5-15 3-7 1-2 1-6 7 4 1 2 0 2 14

15 Watkins,Sydney =3 32 2-11 0-1 2-2 1-9 10 1 3 3 0 3 6

55  Gitchenko,Alex * 22 2-7 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 2 0 1 4

11  Rodriguez,Leilani =3 28 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 1 0 1 0 0 0

20 Coombs,Sydney * 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0

23  Ross,Gabby 15 2-5 1-3 1-6 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6

14  Durant,Rayne 29 2-6 0-0 1-1 1-9 10 3 2 0 2 1 5

12  Rice,Maddie 21  2-5 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 2 3 0 0 0 4

05 Lindsey,Abbey 14 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 3 0 0 0 0 2

02 Worley,Cire 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-61 4-18 5-13 8-28 36 19 11 9 2 7 41

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 2-7 28.57 % 1-4 25.00 %

4th Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

Total 16-61 26.2 % 4-18 22.2 % 5-13 38.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

Holy Cross 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10  Allen,Janelle * 29 8-14 0-0 4-7 1-9 10 3 0 3 1 1 20

15 McCormack,Cara o 36 6-13 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 4 2 1 0 13

24  Foreman,Simone * 30 2-7 1-2 1-2 0-9 9 0 1 1 0 0 6

05 Flanagan,Kaitlyn & 34 0-4 0-2 4-4 0-2 2 2 4 0 2 1 4

13  Power-Cassidy,Bronagh * 36 1-9 0-5 0-0 1-9 10 1 5 3 0 1 2

35 Berger,Lindsay 19 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 1 0 4 1 0 4

23  Munt,Grace 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2

00 Wright,Callie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

34  Huber,Lauren 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-54 1-11 12-17 9-41 50 12 15 13 5 3 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 1-3 33.33% 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 2-12 16.67 % 0-2 0.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

Total 19-54 35.2 % 1-11 9.1 % 12-17 70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 6

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Holy Cross

TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,LEILANI 09:46
09:33 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JANELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FOREMAN,SIMONE
FOUL by COOMBS,SYDNEY 09:33
09:31 MISS FT by ALLEN,JANELLE
REBOUND DEF by CARRERA,MILI --
MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 09:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JANELLE
08:54 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JANELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCCORMACK,CARA
MISS LAYUP by COOMBS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 08:34
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JANELLE
08:17 0-6 H6 GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMACK,CARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG

MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,SYDNEY 08:01
o= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by COOMBS,SYDNEY 08:01
SUB IN by DURANT,RAYNE 08:01
07:41 MISS 3PTR by FOREMAN,SIMONE

REBOUND DEF by CARRERA,MILI o=
GOOD JUMPER by GITCHENKO,ALEX 07:18 2-6 H 4
ASSIST by WATKINS,SYDNEY o=

06:59 MISS LAYUP by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DURANT,RAYNE --
TURNOVER by WATKINS,SYDNEY 06:48
SUB OUT by WATKINS,SYDNEY 06:48
SUB IN by LINDSEY,ABBEY 06:48
FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,LEILANI 06:40

06:31 2-8 H6 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JANELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCCORMACK,CARA

MISS JUMPER by LINDSEY,ABBEY 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JANELLE
06:10 SUB OUT by FOREMAN,SIMONE
06:10 SUB IN by BERGER,LINDSAY
05:59 2-10 H8 GOOD JUMPER by MCCORMACK,CARA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,LEILANI 05:36
-- REBOUND DEF by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
05:22 MISS 3PTR by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
REBOUND DEF by DURANT,RAYNE --
TURNOVER by CARRERA,MILI 05:07
05:07 STEAL by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

GOOD JUMPER by MCCORMACK,CARA(fastbreak)(in the
04:59 2-12 H 10 paint)

-- ASSIST by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
MISS JUMPER by DURANT,RAYNE 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BERGER,LINDSAY
04:24 2-14 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,JANELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

MISS LAYUP by CARRERA,MILI(in the paint) 04:05

REBOUND OFF by DURANT,RAYNE --

GOOD LAYUP by DURANT,RAYNE(in the paint) 03:59 4-14 H10

FOUL by LINDSEY,ABBEY 03:40

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40
03:40 SUB OUT by ALLEN,JANELLE
03:40 SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,CARA
03:40 SUB IN by MUNT,GRACE
03:40 SUB IN by FOREMAN,SIMONE

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,LEILANI 03:40

SUB IN by WATKINS,SYDNEY 03:40



FOUL by CARRERA,MILI 03:31

03:15 TURNOVER by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
MISS LAYUP by GITCHENKO,ALEX(in the paint) 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by BERGER,LINDSAY
02:43 MISS LAYUP by BERGER,LINDSAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,SYDNEY 02:35
-- REBOUND DEF by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
02:22 TURNOVER by FOREMAN,SIMONE
02:22 SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
02:22 SUB IN by MCCORMACK,CARA
SUB OUT by CARRERA,MILI 02:22
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,LEILANI 02:22
MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,LEILANI 02:01
02:01 BLOCK by MCCORMACK,CARA

REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,LEILANI --
MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 01:54
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,SYDNEY --

01:54 FOUL by BERGER,LINDSAY
SUB OUT by GITCHENKO,ALEX 01:54
SUB IN by RICE,MADDIE 01:54
GOOD FT by WATKINS,SYDNEY 01:54 5-14 H9
GOOD FT by WATKINS,SYDNEY 01:54 6-14 H8
01:34 MISS LAYUP by MUNT,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,SYDNEY =
BLOCK by DURANT,RAYNE 01:34
GOOD LAYUP by RICE,MADDIE(in the paint) 01:22 8-14 H6

ASSIST by WATKINS,SYDNEY --
01:07 8-16 H8 GOOD LAYUP by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MUNT,GRACE

GOOD JUMPER by LINDSEY,ABBEY 00:45 10-16 H6
ASSIST by RICE,MADDIE --
FOUL by LINDSEY,ABBEY 00:30

00:30 10-17 H7 GOOD FT by BERGER,LINDSAY
00:30 10-18 H8 GOOD FT by BERGER,LINDSAY

00:30 SUB OUT by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
00:30 SUB IN by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,ABBEY(in the paint) 00:09

REBOUND OFF by TEAM o
00:09 BLOCK by BERGER,LINDSAY

MISS JUMPER by RICE,MADDIE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Holy Cross
10:00 SUB OUT by MUNT,GRACE
10:00 SUB OUT by BERGER,LINDSAY
10:00 SUB IN by WRIGHT,CALLIE
10:00 SUB IN by ALLEN,JANELLE
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,ABBEY 10:00
SUB IN by CARRERA,MILI 10:00
09:48 MISS 3PTR by MCCORMACK,CARA
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:37 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JANELLE(in the paint)
BLOCK by DURANT,RAYNE 09:37
REBOUND DEF by DURANT,RAYNE --
09:15 FOUL by WRIGHT,CALLIE
MISS FT by RICE,MADDIE 09:15

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by RICE,MADDIE 09:15



FOUL by DURANT,RAYNE

SUB OUT by DURANT,RAYNE
SUB IN by GITCHENKO,ALEX

TURNOVER by GITCHENKO,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by GITCHENKO,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by RICE,MADDIE
ASSIST by GITCHENKO,ALEX

FOUL by GITCHENKO,ALEX

SUB OUT by GITCHENKO,ALEX

SUB IN by COOMBS,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by COOMBS,SYDNEY(in the paint)
FOUL by RICE,MADDIE

SUB OUT by COOMBS,SYDNEY

SUB IN by DURANT,RAYNE

STEAL by WATKINS,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RICE,MADDIE

GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,SYDNEY(in the paint)
STEAL by DURANT,RAYNE

MISS JUMPER by RICE,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by DURANT,RAYNE
MISS JUMPER by RICE,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by CARRERA,MILI(in the paint)

STEAL by WATKINS,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by CARRERA,MILI

FOUL by RICE,MADDIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

10-19 HO9

10-21 H11

10-23 H 13

12-23 H11

12-25 H 13

14-25 H11

14-27 H 13

REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,SIMONE

SUB OUT by FOREMAN,SIMONE
SUB IN by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG

MISS FT by ALLEN,JANELLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALLEN,JANELLE

GOOD JUMPER by MCCORMACK,CARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
FOUL by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JANELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG

MISS 3PTR by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JANELLE

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,CALLIE

SUB IN by BERGER,LINDSAY

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JANELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JANELLE

SUB IN by FOREMAN,SIMONE

TURNOVER by BERGER,LINDSAY

TURNOVER by MCCORMACK,CARA

REBOUND DEF by BERGER,LINDSAY
MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
GOOD LAYUP by BERGER,LINDSAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by BERGER,LINDSAY
TURNOVER by BERGER,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG

SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,CARA
SUB OUT by BERGER,LINDSAY
SUB IN by ALLEN,JANELLE

SUB IN by MUNT,GRACE



SUB OUT by WATKINS,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by CARRERA,MILI
SUB IN by LINDSEY,ABBEY
SUB IN by ROSS,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by DURANT,RAYNE

MISS JUMPER by DURANT,RAYNE

REBOUND DEF by DURANT,RAYNE
GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,GABBY
ASSIST by DURANT,RAYNE

MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,ABBEY

SUB OUT by LINDSEY,ABBEY
SUB IN by CARRERA,MILI

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,GABBY
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by CARRERA,MILI

MISS LAYUP by DURANT,RAYNE(in the paint)

VISITORS: UMass Lowell

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:

02:

02:

02:

02:

02:
01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

01:

00:

32
32
32
32
16

52

43

27

11
07
44
23
23
23
23
23
23
13

01

44

00:29

17-27 H 10

17-29 H 12

00:00 17-31 H 14

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JANELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,SIMONE
MISS JUMPER by FOREMAN,SIMONE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
REBOUND OFF by MUNT,GRACE
GOOD LAYUP by MUNT,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,SIMONE
SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by FOREMAN,SIMONE

SUB IN by MCCORMACK, CARA

SUB IN by BERGER,LINDSAY

MISS LAYUP by BERGER,LINDSAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUNT,GRACE
MISS LAYUP by MCCORMACK,CARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JANELLE
GOOD JUMPER by MCCORMACK,CARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG

HOME TEAM: Holy Cross

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,LEILANI
SUB OUT by ROSS,GABBY

SUB IN by LINDSEY,ABBEY

SUB IN by WATKINS,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by WATKINS,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by DURANT,RAYNE

GOOD FT by CARRERA,MILI
MISS FT by CARRERA,MILI

FOUL by WATKINS,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,ABBEY
MISS 3PTR by CARRERA,MILI

MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,ABBEY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:33
09:17

09:05
09:05
09:05

08:52
08:52
08:49

08:35

08:28

08:00

18-31 H 13

18-32 H 14

18-35 H 17

SUB OUT by MUNT,GRACE
SUB OUT by BERGER,LINDSAY
SUB IN by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
SUB IN by FOREMAN,SIMONE

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JANELLE(in the paint)

FOUL by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JANELLE

GOOD FT by FOREMAN,SIMONE
MISS FT by FOREMAN,SIMONE

REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,SIMONE
GOOD 3PTR by FOREMAN,SIMONE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MCCORMACK,CARA



REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,ABBEY
GOOD 3PTR by CARRERA,MILI
ASSIST by RICE,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by DURANT,RAYNE
MISS LAYUP by DURANT,RAYNE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARRERA,MILI

SUB OUT by LINDSEY,ABBEY
SUB OUT by DURANT,RAYNE
SUB OUT by CARRERA,MILI
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,LEILANI
SUB IN by ROSS,GABBY

SUB IN by GITCHENKO,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,SYDNEY
GOOD JUMPER by GITCHENKO,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,LEILANI

GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,SYDNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICE,MADDIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by ROSS,GABBY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by ROSS,GABBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ROSS,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,LEILANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,GABBY

SUB OUT by RICE,MADDIE
SUB OUT by ROSS,GABBY
SUB IN by DURANT,RAYNE
SUB IN by CARRERA,MILI

21-35 H 14

21-37 H 16

23-37 H 14

25-37 H12

25-38 H 13

REBOUND DEF by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JANELLE

MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,SIMONE
GOOD JUMPER by FOREMAN,SIMONE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JANELLE
SUB IN by BERGER,LINDSAY

MISS JUMPER by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

MISS JUMPER by MCCORMACK,CARA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
SUB IN by MUNT,GRACE

MISS FT by MCCORMACK,CARA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCCORMACK,CARA
FOUL by MUNT,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
MISS JUMPER by MCCORMACK,CARA

FOUL by MUNT,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,SIMONE
MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,SIMONE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,CARA
SUB OUT by MUNT,GRACE

SUB OUT by FOREMAN,SIMONE
SUB IN by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
SUB IN by ALLEN,JANELLE

SUB IN by HUBER,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JANELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HUBER,LAUREN



FOUL by GITCHENKO,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by CARRERA,MILI

STEAL by CARRERA,MILI
TURNOVER by WATKINS,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,SYDNEY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CARRERA,MILI
ASSIST by DURANT,RAYNE

REBOUND DEF by CARRERA,MILI
MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,SYDNEY(in the paint)

VISITORS: UMass Lowell

02:
02:

02:

02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
01:
01:

01:

01:

00:
00:

00:

00:

56
40

25

11
11
05
05
05
41
29
29

21

10

54
46

13

00

MISS LAYUP by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
TURNOVER by ALLEN,JANELLE

SUB OUT by BERGER,LINDSAY
SUB IN by MCCORMACK,CARA
TURNOVER by ALLEN,JANELLE

BLOCK by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
MISS 3PTR by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
REBOUND OFF by HUBER,LAUREN

25-40 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JANELLE(in the paint)

ASSIST by MCCORMACK,CARA
FOUL by MCCORMACK,CARA

28-40 H 12

MISS JUMPER by HUBER,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by HUBER,LAUREN

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Holy Cross

MISS 3PTR by GITCHENKO,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by DURANT,RAYNE
MISS LAYUP by GITCHENKO,ALEX(in the paint)

FOUL by CARRERA,MILI

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by CARRERA,MILI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CARRERA,MILI
GOOD LAYUP by DURANT,RAYNE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARRERA,MILI

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,LEILANI
SUB OUT by WATKINS,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by GITCHENKO,ALEX
SUB IN by LINDSEY,ABBEY

SUB IN by RICE,MADDIE

SUB IN by ROSS,GABBY

GOOD FT by DURANT,RAYNE

10:
10:
10:
10:
09:

09:

09:

08:

08:
08:

08:
08:
08:

07:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:

00
00
00
00
41

20

11

38
23
15
15
02
02

54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
32

SUB OUT by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
SUB OUT by HUBER,LAUREN

SUB IN by FOREMAN,SIMONE

SUB IN by BERGER,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,SIMONE

MISS 3PTR by MCCORMACK,CARA

REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,SIMONE

MISS LAYUP by BERGER,LINDSAY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BERGER,LINDSAY

MISS LAYUP by MCCORMACK,CARA(in the paint)

FOUL by ALLEN,JANELLE

BLOCK by ALLEN,JANELLE

30-40 H 10
FOUL by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
SUB IN by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
31-40 HO9

MISS 3PTR by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG



STEAL by CARRERA,MILI

GOOD JUMPER by CARRERA,MILI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by LINDSEY,ABBEY

SUB OUT by LINDSEY,ABBEY
SUB IN by WATKINS,SYDNEY
FOUL by DURANT,RAYNE

MISS 3PTR by CARRERA,MILI

MISS JUMPER by ROSS,GABBY
SUB OUT by RICE,MADDIE
SUB OUT by DURANT,RAYNE
SUB IN by WORLEY,CIRE

SUB IN by GITCHENKO,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by CARRERA,MILI

FOUL by GITCHENKO,ALEX

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,SYDNEY

GOOD 3PTR by CARRERA,MILI(fastbreak)

ASSIST by WATKINS,SYDNEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by CARRERA,MILI

GOOD LAYUP by CARRERA,MILI(in the paint)

ASSIST by GITCHENKO,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by GITCHENKO,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by WORLEY,CIRE

MISS LAYUP by WORLEY,CIRE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CARRERA,MILI
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,LEILANI
TURNOVER by WORLEY,CIRE

GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,GABBY

07:23
07:20
07:20
07:13
07:01
07:01
07:01
07:01
07:01
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:35

06:12

05:54
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:33
05:26
05:26
05:06
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:44

04:37
04:37
04:22

04:07
03:52
03:52
03:52
03:33

03:30
03:30
03:30
03:30
03:30
03:30
03:15
03:02
02:47
02:22

33-40 H7
33-41 H8
33-43 H 10
36-43 H7
38-43 HS5
38-45 H7
40-45 H5

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
REBOUND OFF by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
TURNOVER by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG

SUB OUT by BERGER,LINDSAY
SUB IN by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

MISS FT by ALLEN,JANELLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALLEN,JANELLE

REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,SIMONE
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JANELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JANELLE

MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,SIMONE(in the paint)

STEAL by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG

MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,SIMONE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALLEN,JANELLE

SUB OUT by FOREMAN,SIMONE

SUB IN by MUNT,GRACE

SUB IN by BERGER,LINDSAY

MISS JUMPER by MCCORMACK,CARA

MISS JUMPER by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

TURNOVER by BERGER,LINDSAY
SUB OUT by MUNT,GRACE
SUB IN by ALLEN,JANELLE

REBOUND DEF by BERGER,LINDSAY
TURNOVER by BERGER,LINDSAY
SUB OUT by BERGER,LINDSAY

SUB IN by FOREMAN,SIMONE

GOOD JUMPER by MCCORMACK,CARA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG



SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,LEILANI
SUB IN by CARRERA,MILI

MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,CIRE
REBOUND OFF by GITCHENKO,ALEX
TURNOVER by GITCHENKO,ALEX

STEAL by GITCHENKO,ALEX
SUB OUT by GITCHENKO,ALEX
SUB IN by DURANT,RAYNE

MISS FT by ROSS,GABBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROSS,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by CARRERA,MILI

MISS LAYUP by CARRERA,MILI(in the paint)

STEAL by WATKINS,SYDNEY
MISS FT by ROSS,GABBY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by ROSS,GABBY (fastbreak)

FOUL by CARRERA,MILI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,SYDNEY(in the paint)
FOUL by DURANT,RAYNE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by CARRERA,MILI(in the paint)

FOUL by CARRERA,MILI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,SYDNEY(in the paint)

41-45

41-46
41-47

41-48
41-49

41-50
41-51

H4

H5
H 6

H7
H8

H9
H 10

STEAL by ALLEN,JANELLE
TURNOVER by ALLEN,JANELLE

FOUL by ALLEN,JANELLE

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JANELLE(in the paint)
FOUL by ALLEN,JANELLE

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JANELLE
TURNOVER by MCCORMACK,CARA

FOUL by MCCORMACK,CARA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JANELLE

GOOD FT by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

GOOD FT by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JANELLE

GOOD FT by ALLEN,JANELLE

GOOD FT by ALLEN,JANELLE

BLOCK by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN, KAITLYN
GOOD FT by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG



